Savings Accounts	UGX	USD	GBP	EURO	KES
Classic Savings Account opening/minimum balance Monthly account management fees	25,000 3,000	1.0	5 0.7	<i>7</i>	750 85
Minimum account balance to earn interest Cash withdraw - (Over the counter) Per quarter	25,000 1 free	Free	5 Free	7 Free	750 Free
Each additional cash withdraw - (Over the counter) FCY withdraw (TT/RTGS/EFT)	3,500	Free	Free	Free	Free
	n/a	0.3%	0.3%	0.3%	0.3%
Cash Deposits (% of amount) - Branches within 50kms of Kampala Cash Deposits (% of amount) - Branches more than 50kms out of Kampala Reward Savings	Free	Free	Free	Free	Free
	Free	0.5%	0.5%	0.5%	0.5%
Account opening/minimum balance Minimum account balance to earn interest	250,000	70	50	65	7,500
	5,000,000	1,450	1,000	1,250	148,000
Monthly account management fees Below minimum balance charge per month	Free 22,000	Free 6.5	Free 4.5	Free 6.6	Free 700
Cash withdraw - (Over the counter) Per month Each additional cash withdraw - (Over the counter) FCY withdraw (TT/RTGS/EFT)	Free	Free	Free	Free	Free
	Free	Free	Free	Free	Free
	n/a	0.3%	0.3%	0.3%	0.3%
Cash Deposits (% of amount) - Branches within 50kms of Kampala Cash Deposits (% of amount) - Branches more than 50kms out of Kampala	Free Free	Free 0.5%	Free 0.5%	Free 0.5%	0.5% Free 0.5%
BOA ERO Account opening/minimum balance	5,000	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Minimum account balance to earn interest Monthly account management fees Cash withdraw - (Over the counter) Per Quarter	25,000	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
	2,000	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
	1 free	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Each additional withdraw (TT/RTGS/EFT/Counter) Cash Deposits	3,500 Free	n/a n/a n/a	n/a n/a n/a	n/a n/a n/a	n/a n/a n/a
Goldplus Savings Account opening/minimum balance	100,000	30	20	27	3,000
Minimum account balance to earn interest Monthly account management fees	100,000	30	20	27	3,000
	Free	Free	Free	Free	Free
	6 months				
Minimum saving period Cash withdraw - (Over the counter) Per quarter Each additional cash withdraw - (Over the counter)	1 free	Free	Free	Free	Free
	40,000	Free	Free	Free	Free
FCY withdraw (TT/RTGS/EFT) Cash Deposits (% of amount) - Branches within 50kms of Kampala	n/a	0.3%	0.3%	0.3%	0.3%
	Free	Free	Free	Free	Free
Cash Deposits (% of amount) - Branches more than 50kms out of Kampala Forexave	Free	0.5%	0.5%	0.5%	0.5%
Account opening/minimum balance Monthly account management fees Minimum account balance to earn interest	n/a	150	100	100	5,000
	n/a	Free	Free	Free	Free
	n/a	1,000	600	800	90,000
Cash withdraw - (Over the counter) Per month Each additional cash withdraw - (Over the counter)	n/a n/a n/a	Free Free	Free Free	Free Free	Free Free
FCY withdraw (TT/RTGS/EFT) Cash Deposits (% of amount) - Branches within 50kms of Kampala	n/a	0.3%	0.3%	0.3%	0.3%
	n/a	Free	Free	Free	Free
Cash Deposits (% of amount) - Branches more than 50kms out of Kampala Tots 2 Teenz Account opening/minimum balance	n/a 10,000	0.5%	0.5%	0.5%	0.5%
Monthly account management fees Minimum balance to earn interest	Free	Free	Free	Free	Free
	50,000	15	10	15	1,500
Minimum balance to qualify for life assurance of elected parent/guardian Cash withdraw - (Over the counter) Per quarter	200,000	60	40	54	6,000
	1 free	Free	Free	Free	Free
Each additional cash withdraw - (Over the counter) FCY withdraw (TT/RTGS/EFT)	7,000	Free	Free	Free	Free
	n/a	0.3%	0.3%	0.3%	0.3%
Cash Deposits (% of amount) - Branches within 50kms of Kampala Cash Deposits (% of amount) - Branches more than 50kms out of Kampala	Free	Free	Free	Free	Free
	n/a	0.5%	0.5%	0.5%	0.5%
Young Mullah Account opening/minimum balance Monthly account management fees	5,000	1.5	1	1.5	1 <i>5</i> 0
	Free	Free	Free	Free	Free
Minimum balance to earn interest Cash withdraw - (Over the counter) Per quarter	100,000	30 Free	20 Free	27 Free	3,000 Free
Each additional cash withdraw - (Over the counter) FCY withdraw (TT/RTGS/EFT)	3,500	Free	Free	Free	Free
	n/a	0.3%	0.3%	0.3%	0.3%
Cash Deposits (% of amount) - Branches within 50kms of Kampala Cash Deposits (% of amount) - Branches more than 50kms out of Kampala	Free	Free	Free	Free	Free
	n/a	0.5%	0.5%	0.5%	0.5%
VSLA Chama Account opening/minimum balance Monthly account management fees	10,000	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
	Free	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Minimum balance to earn interest Cash Deposits	Free	n/a n/a	n/a n/a	n/a n/a	n/a n/a
Mobile Savings Account opening/minimum balance	1,000	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Monthly account management fees Minimum balance to earn interest Cash withdraw - (Over the counter) Per transaction	Nil	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
	Nil	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
	3,000	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Salary Processing Cash Deposits	1,500	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
	Nil	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Current Accounts	UGX	USD	GBP	EURO	KE
Standard Current Account Account opening balance	50,000	15	10	15	1,500
Monthly account management fees Transaction fees per entry	13,000 2,500	4.0	3.0	3.5	350 60
Cash Deposits (% of amount) - Branches within 50kms of Kampala Cash Deposits (% of amount) - Branches more than 50kms out of Kampala	Free	0.3%	0.3%	0.3%	0.39
	n/a	0.5%	0.5%	0.5%	0.5%
Remunerated Current Account Account opening balance	50,000,000	15,000	10,000	12,500	1,500,000
Minimum account balance to earn interest Below minimum balance penalty per month Monthly account management fees	100,000,000	30,000	20,000	25,000	3,000,000
	45,000	13.0	8.5	13.5	1,350
	Free	Free	Free	Free	Free
Cash Deposits (% of amount) - Branches within 50kms of Kampala Cash Deposits (% of amount) - Branches more than 50kms out of Kampala	Free Free	0.3% 0.5%	0.3% 0.5%	0.3% 0.5%	0.3%
Single Fee Business Current Account Account opening balance	100,000	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/c
Monthly account management fees Transaction fees per entry	40,000	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/c
	Free	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/c
Cash Deposits School Fees Collection Account Account opening balance	Free	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/c
	100,000	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/c
Minimum account balance to earn interest Monthly account management fee	5,000,000	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
	124,000	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Cash Deposits Embassy/NGO Current Account	Free	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Account opening balance Monthly account management fee Below minimum balance penalty per month	250,000	75	60	70	3,000
	Free	Free	Free	Free	Free
	40,000	13	8.5	12.0	1,350
1st chequebook of 25 leaves Counter transactions	1 Free p.a Free	1 Free p.a Free	1 Free p.a Free	1 Free p.a Free	1 Free p.c
Cash Deposits (% of amount) - Branches within 50kms of Kampala Cash Deposits (% of amount) - Branches more than 50kms out of Kampala	Free	Free	Free	Free	Free
	Free	Free	Free	Free	Free
Account opening balance	50,000	15	10	15	1,500
Monthly account management fee 1st chequebook of 25 leaves 1st ATM Card	5,500	1.7	1.3	1.8	170
	Free	Free	Free	Free	Free
	Free	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/c
Salary processing Counter transactions	Free	Free	Free	Free	Free
	Free	Free	Free	Free	Free
Cash Deposits (% of amount) - Branches within 50kms of Kampala Cash Deposits (% of amount) - Branches more than 50kms out of Kampala	Free	Free	Free	Free	Free
	Free	0.5%	0.5%	0.5%	0.5%
Investment Club Remunerated Current Account Account opening balance Monthly account management for	50,000	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/c
Monthly account management fee Below minimum balance penalty per month Minimum balance to earn interest	3,000	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/c
	11,000	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/c
	100,000	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/c
1st chequebook of 25 leaves Withdraw (Per month)	Free	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
	3 free	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Each additional withdraw (TT/RTGS/EFT/Counter) Cash Deposits	1 <i>7</i> ,000	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
	Free	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a

Product Packs			UGX
	My Business Pack	Salary Pack	Public Servant Pack
Pack opening balance	10,000	10,000	5,000
Minimum account balance - Current account	5,000	5,000	5,000
Minimum account balance - Savings account	5,000	5,000	5,000
Minimum monthly savings amount - (To savings account)	1,000	5,000	5,000
Monthly pack management fee	2,000	7,000	4,000
Over the counter withdraw (Current & Savings)per quarter	1 free	1 free	1 free
Each additional withdraw per transaction (Currrent & Savings)	3,500	3,500	3,500
Standing orders from current account to savings account	Free	Free	Free
Internet Banking (viewing option only)	Free	Free	Free
Ambition Savings Account			
Account opening balance	Free	n/a	n/a
Minimum account balance - Savings account	10,000	n/a	n/a
Monthly account management fees	Free	n/a	n/a
Over the counter withdraw per quarter	1 free	n/a	n/a
Each additional withdraw - TT/EFT/RTGS/COUNTER	40,000	n/a	n/a
Minimum standing order amount	20,000	n/a	n/a
Standing orders between other BOA accounts and this account	Free	n/a	n/a
Internet Banking (viewing option only)	Free	n/a	n/a

5A		*Mobile Wallet	
	UGX Charges		
A — Debit Card		Account Management	
card initial issuance - Proxima	10,000	Registration fee	
card replacement - lost/damaged	20,000	My Account	
ndrawal charge (other VISA enabled ATMs - Domestic)	4,000	Account balance	
ndrawal charge (other VISA enabled ATMs - International)	15,000	Last 5 transactions	
	13,000	Statement request	
uding third party charges ndrawal charge (BOA-U ATMs)	600	Request cheque book	
nce Inquiry	600	Check cheque book status	
ollected ATM Cards destroyed	12,000	ATM card status	
A Point of Sale transactions	Free	Stop cheque	
payments	Free	Block ATM	
er VISA enabled Point of Sale transactions - Domestic	Free	Send Money	
er VISA enabled Point of Sale transactions - International	Free	Send to BOA-U Account	
ne transactions	2.5% of amount	Send to Mobile No: Unregistered	
Replacement	12,000	Send to Mobile Money (MTN & AIRTEL)	
Card Management Fee (Monthly)	2,000	Send to accounts in other banks	
		Send TT	
		Get Money	
		BOA ATM cardless withdrawals	
		Get from Mobile Money (MTN)	
		Ruy Airtime	

Foreign Services					
	UGX	USD	GBP	EUR	KES
Foreign Transfers And Other Foreign Currency Services					
Inward SWIFT/TT funds transfers commission	42,000	12	8	11	1,250
Outward SWIFT/TT funds transfer (All charges borne by receiver)	52,500	15	10	14	1,600
Outward SWIFT/TT funds transfer (All charges borne by sender)	192,500	55	35	49	5,700
SWIFT/TT funds transfer amendments	Actua l + 52,500	Actual + 15	Actual + 10	Actual + 14	Actua l + 1,600
Foreign draft charges - Customers	30,000	9		8	900
Foreign draft cancellations	45,500	13	8.5	12	1,350
SWIFT/TT funds transfer charge for queries/SWIFT/TT messages	35,000	10	6.5	9	1,100
Outward SWIFT/TT funds transfer investigation charge	Actual	Actual	Actual	Actual	Actual
SWIFT/TT funds transfer confirmation advises (Email Confirmations)	Free	Free	Free	Free	Free
Cross border (% of the receive/send amount)	0.3% Min UGX 20,000	Free	Free	Free	Free

Trade Services	UGX	USD	GBP	EUR	KES
Import Letters Of Credit Charges					
100% cash covered or partially cash covered Letter of Credit establishment commission	0.5%, Min 60,000 + 80,000 SWIFT Charge	0.5%, Min 16 + 21 SWIFT Charge	0.5%, Min 13 + 17 SWIFT Charge	0.5%, Min 14 + 19 SWIFT Charge	0.5%, Min 1,350 + 1,800 SWIFT Charge
Non cash covered Letter of Credit establishment commission (% of LC Value)	1.7%, Min 60,000 + 80,000 SWIFT Charge4	1.7%, Min 16 + 21 SWIFT Charge	1.7%, Min 13 + 17 SWIFT Charge	1.7%, Min 14 + 19 SWIFT Charge	1.7%, Min 1,350 + 1,800 SWIFT Charge
Letter of Credit quarterly commission	1%, Min, 60,000	1%, Min, 16	1%, Min, 13	1%, Min, 14	1%, Min, 1,350
Confirmation charges by foreign banks	Actual	Actua	Actua	Actual	Actua
Letter of Credit Amendments	70,000	18.5	15	16.5	1,600
Discrepancy fees	770,000	200	160	180	400
Export Letters Of Credit Charges					
Export Letter of Credit - advising	65000	17	14	15	1,500
Handling fees	0.6%, Min 60,000	0.6%, Min 16	0.6%, Min 13	0.6%, Min 14	0.6%, Min 1,350
Letter of Credit Amendments	60,000	16	13	14	1,350
Confirmation where there is a cash margin - quarterly	0.6%, Min <i>77</i> 0,000	0.6%, Min 200	0.6%, Min 160	0.6%, Min 180	0.6%, Min 400
Confirmation where there is no cash margin - quarterly	1.4%, Min <i>77</i> 0,000	1.4%, Min 200	1.4%, Min 160	1.4%, Min 180	1.4%, Min 400_
Import bills for collection charges					
Handling commission (% of value whether against acceptance or payment)	0.3%, Min 50,000	0.3%, Min 13	0.3%, Min 10.5	0.3%, Min 12	0.3%, Min 1,200
Past due commission (in respect of unpaid/unaccepted bills) - 1 month past due	30,000	8	6.5	7	670
Past due commission (in respect of unpaid/unaccepted bills) - 2 months past due	40,000	11	8.5	9.5	900
Past due commission (in respect of unpaid/unaccepted bills) - 3 months past due	60,000	16	13	14	1350
Export Bills For Collection Charges					
Payment commission	0.3%, Min 60,000	0.3%, Min 16	0.3%, Min 13	0.3%, Min 14	0.3%, Min 1,350
Cancellation charges	85,000	23	18	20	1,900
Bill discounting - financing of presentations	0.3%, Min 120,000	0.3%, Min 32	0.3%, Min 25	0.3%, Min 28	0.3%, Min 2,700
Foreign Bills Purchased					
Commission on outward foreign cheques sent on collection	0.85%, Min <i>77</i> 0,000	0.85%, Min 200	0.85%, Min 160	0.85%, Min 180	0.85%, Min 1 <i>7,5</i> 00
Avalised Bills of Exchange					
Handling commission (% of value whether against acceptance or payment)	0.75%, Min 100,000	0.75%, Min 26	0.75%, Min 21	0.75%, Min 23	0.75%, Min 2,300

Credit Services					
	UGX	USD	GBP	EUR	KE
Application fees - Individuals (non-business)	65,000	20	12	17	2,000
Application fees - business	125,000	36	28	32	
Financial card	30,000	10	6	8	900
CRB Credit Enquiry fees	Actual	Actual	Actual	Actua	
Uncleared effects (% of amount)	1%, Min 50,000	1%, Min 14	1%, Min 10	1%, Min 12.5	
Facility arrangement charge (percentage of facility amount)	2% Min 65,000	2%, Min 20	2%, Min 12	2%, Min 1 <i>7</i>	2%, Min 2,000
Commitment fees (percentage of unutilized amount - excluding ODs)	1% per quarter	1% per quarter	1% per quarter	1% per quarter	
Draw down fee (percentage of facility amount - Certificate Discounting,	0.25%	0.25%	0.25%	0.25%	
Import Loans, Invoice discounting, Inventory Financing limits)	2%	2%	2%	2%	
Credit protection fee (percentage of facility amount)	5,000	2.0	∠/ ₀	1.5	
Credit monitoring fee (monthly) Loan statement (per page)	5,000	2.0		1.5	
Early repayment charge on salary loans (percentage of repaid amount)	10%	10%	10%	1.3	
Early repayment charge on stalary loans (percentage of repaid amount)	5%	5%	5%	5%	
Cooling off fee (percentage of outstanding amount)	5%	5%	5%	5%	
Restructuring fees (percentage of restructured amount)	2%	2%	2%	2%	
Temporary limit extension (percentage of extended limit)	0.5%	0.5%	0.5%	0.5%	
Arrangement Fee - Temporary Overdraft (percentage of facility amount)	2%, Min 100,000	2%, Min 30	2%, Min 20	2%, Min 25	
	0.25%, Min 100,000	*	0.25%, Min 20		
Invoice discounting processing fees Penalty interest (% over effective rate)		0.25%, Min 30		0.25%, Min 25 5% p.a	
Guarantee processing fee (% of amount) for cash covered guarantees	5% p.a 0.25%, Min 80,000	5% p.a 0.25%, Min 25	5% p.a 0.25%, Min15	0.25%, Min 20	
Guarantee processing fee (% of amount) for room cash covered guarantees	0.23%, 7VIII 80,000 0.5%, Min 100,000	0.25%, 74lli 25 0.5%, Min 30	0.23%, Min 13 0.5%, Min 20	0.25%, Min 20 0.5%, Min 25	
Guarantee commission (% of amount per quarter)	Below 10M - 2% / Above 10M - 1%				0.5%, 74111 3,000 Below 295,000 - 2% / Above 295,000 - 19
Guarantee amendment/cancellation	50,000	15	10	15	
Offer letter cancellation fees	100,000	30	20	25	
Security search fees	Actual	Actual	Actual	Actual	Actua
Mortgage registration fees	Actual	Actual	Actual	Actual	
Insurance premiums	Actual	Actual	Actual	Actual	
Legal fees	Actual	Actual	Actual	Actual	
Unauthorised excess (% of amount per month)	5%	5%	5%	5%	
Discharge of mortgages and other security documents	50,000	15	10	15	
Replacement of mortgage discharge letter	100,000	30	20	30	

















itements					
tatement (email only)	Free	Free	Free	Free	Free
rim Statement (per page) eque	4,000	1.1	1.0	1.1	125
eque book issuance (per leaf)	800	0.3	0.15	0.2	25
unter cheque leaf	40,000	11	8	11	1,250
paid cheques - Insufficient funds	155,000	44	30	44	4,650
paid cheques - Technical reasons paid cheque - returned	60,000 1 <i>7</i> ,000	18 5.0	11	18 5.0	1,850 500
eque stop payment	40,000	11	7.5	11	1,250
ncellation of stop payment	20,000	3.9	2.8	3.9	450
press cheque book charge excluding	20,000	6	4	6	600
eque book charge per leaf (1 day)	20,000	0	4	Ü	000
yments					
nding orders - within BOA/per ruction	5,000	2.0	1.3	1.5	150
nding order - To other banks (excluding GS, EFT Charges)/per instruction	13,000	3.9	2.8	3.9	450
nding orders no funds	45,000 3,500	12.7	8.3 0.8	12.7	1,350
nding order set up charge nding order amendment/termination	5,500	1.7	1	1.7	165
nk Cheques/Drafts - Customers	17,000	6	3.9	5.0	550
nk Cheques/Drafts - Non Customers	35,000	11	7.2	11	1,250
ncellation/Repurchase of Draft	30,000	9	6	9	900
ctronic Funds Transfer (EFT) - outgoing	3,500	1	0.8	1	100
ctronic Funds Transfer (EFT) - incoming paid Direct debits (EFTs)	3,000 65,000	19	0.7	15.5	100
al Time Gross Settlement (RTGS) -					
going (Before 2pm) al Time Gross Settlement (RTGS) -	16,700	6.5	3	5	500
going (Between 2pm - 3pm) al Time Gross Settlement (RTGS) -	20,000	7	4	6	600
oming	3,000]	0.5]	90
ernal account transfers (UGX) ary processing (per entry)	Free 2,500	Free 1	Free 0.5	Free 1	Free 75
nool fees processing (per entry)	2,500	i	0.5	i	75
lections					
VSC	Free	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/c
NEME A	Free 2,500	n/a n/a	n/a n/a	n/a n/a	n/o n/o
CA	2,500	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/c
SF	Free	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/c
ΓV	Free	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/c
rTimes	Free	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/c
ernet Banking	30,000	9	5.5	8	900
rnet Banking (Transactions) per month rnet Banking (viewing option only) per mont		3	2.5	2.5	300
te Banking Membership (Private Ba					
e Banking fee (monthly)	50,000	14	11	12	1,250
n members fee per visit	30,000	8.5	6.5	7	650
A/ATM Card bile Banking	Free Free	Free Free	Free Free	Free Free	Free Free
nimum balance to qualify for insurance					
nefit (Average daily per quarter)	5,000,000	1,400	1,100	1,200	125,000
M Transactions	Free	Free	Free	Free	Free
rnet Banking	Free	Free	Free	Free	Free
eque Book (one cheque book of 25 leaves annum)	Free	Free	Free		_
vestor And Custodial Services			1166	Free	Free
			1166	Free	Free
	0.125% Min UGX	n/a	n/a	Free n/a	hree n/e
		n/a			
ue of the securities payable monthly)	Min UGX	n/a n/a			
ue of the securities payable monthly) asury and Custodial - Bid processing fees stodial Fees - Individuals & Investment	Min UGX 250,000 p.a		n/a	n/a	n/c
stodial Fees - RBS, Companies (% of the ue of the securities payable monthly) asury and Custodial - Bid processing fees stodial Fees - Individuals & Investment abs (per investment instruction) e custody of certificates of not readily	Min UGX 250,000 p.a 20,000 20,000	n/a n/a	n/a n/a n/a	n/a n/a n/a	n/c
ue of the securities payable monthly) asury and Custodial - Bid processing fees stodial Fees - Individuals & Investment abs (per investment instruction) be custody of certificates of not readily ermined value (per certificate per annum)	Min UGX 250,000 p.a 20,000 20,000 50,000	n/a n/a n/a	n/a n/a n/a	n/a n/a n/a	n/c n/c n/c
ue of the securities payable monthly) asury and Custodial - Bid processing fees stodial Fees - Individuals & Investment abs (per investment instruction) be custody of certificates of not readily ermined value (per certificate per annum) assaction fees (per investment instruction - 6 Institution & Foreign Investor)	Min UGX 250,000 p.a 20,000 20,000	n/a n/a	n/a n/a n/a	n/a n/a n/a	n/c
ue of the securities payable monthly) asury and Custodial - Bid processing fees stodial Fees - Individuals & Investment abs (per investment instruction) be custody of certificates of not readily ermined value (per certificate per annum) assaction fees (per investment instruction - a Institution & Foreign Investor) fe Custody	Min UGX 250,000 p.a 20,000 20,000 50,000 20,000	n/a n/a n/a n/a	n/a n/a n/a n/a	n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a	n/c n/c n/c n/c
ue of the securities payable monthly) asury and Custodial - Bid processing fees stodial Fees - Individuals & Investment abs (per investment instruction) e custody of certificates of not readily ermined value (per certificate per annum) ansaction fees (per investment instruction - a Institution & Foreign Investor) fe Custody aled envelopes - per quarter (per item)	Min UGX 250,000 p.a 20,000 20,000 50,000	n/a n/a n/a	n/a n/a n/a	n/a n/a n/a	n/c n/c n/c
ue of the securities payable monthly) asury and Custodial - Bid processing fees stodial Fees - Individuals & Investment abs (per investment instruction) be custody of certificates of not readily ermined value (per certificate per annum) assaction fees (per investment instruction - be Institution & Foreign Investor) fee Custody aled envelopes - per quarter (per item) access fee (per visit)	Min UGX 250,000 p.a 20,000 20,000 50,000 20,000	n/a n/a n/a n/a	n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a	n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a	n/c n/c n/c n/c
ue of the securities payable monthly) asury and Custodial - Bid processing fees stodial Fees - Individuals & Investment abs (per investment instruction) be custody of certificates of not readily ermined value (per certificate per annum) assaction fees (per investment instruction - be Institution & Foreign Investor) fee Custody aled envelopes - per quarter (per item) accept a payable monthly) cess fee (per visit) ther Services	Min UGX 250,000 p.a 20,000 20,000 50,000 20,000 30,000 60,000 13,500	n/a n/a n/a n/a 20 5	n/a n/a n/a n/a 12 3	n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 15	n/c n/c n/c n/c 1,800 400
ue of the securities payable monthly) asury and Custodial - Bid processing fees stodial Fees - Individuals & Investment abs (per investment instruction) be custody of certificates of not readily ermined value (per certificate per annum) assaction fees (per investment instruction - b Institution & Foreign Investor) fe Custody aled envelopes - per quarter (per item) accept representations been seen of the securities of the security and the securities of the securities of the security and the securities of the securities of the security and the securities of the securities of the security and the securities of the securities	Min UGX 250,000 p.a 20,000 50,000 20,000 30,000 60,000 13,500	n/a n/a n/a n/a 10 20 5	n/a n/a n/a n/a 12 3 Actual	n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 15 3 Actual	n/a n/a n/a n/a 900 1,800 400
ue of the securities payable monthly) assury and Custodial - Bid processing fees stodial Fees - Individuals & Investment abs (per investment instruction) be custody of certificates of not readily ermined value (per certificate per annum) assaction fees (per investment instruction - be Institution & Foreign Investor) fee Custody aled envelopes - per quarter (per item) access fee (per visit) ber Services mpany search rtificate of balance	Min UGX 250,000 p.a 20,000 20,000 50,000 20,000 30,000 60,000 13,500	n/a n/a n/a n/a 20 5	n/a n/a n/a n/a 12 3	n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 15	n/c n/c n/c n/c 1,800 400
ue of the securities payable monthly) asury and Custodial - Bid processing fees stodial Fees - Individuals & Investment abs (per investment instruction) be custody of certificates of not readily ermined value (per certificate per annum) assaction fees (per investment instruction - be Institution & Foreign Investor) fee Custody aled envelopes - per quarter (per item) active per quarter (per item) because fee (per visit) ther Services mpany search attificate of balance dit confirmation er of comfort/Introduction	Min UGX 250,000 p.a 20,000 20,000 50,000 20,000 30,000 60,000 13,500 Actual 30,000	n/a n/a n/a n/a 10 20 5 Actual	n/a n/a n/a n/a 6 12 3 Actual 6	n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a Actual	n/a n/a n/a n/a 1,800 400 Actua 900
ue of the securities payable monthly) asury and Custodial - Bid processing fees stodial Fees - Individuals & Investment abs (per investment instruction) be custody of certificates of not readily ermined value (per certificate per annum) assaction fees (per investment instruction - be Institution & Foreign Investor) fee Custody aled envelopes - per quarter (per item) action fees (per visit) be a per quarter (per item) cess fee (per visit) be Services mpany search attificate of balance dit confirmation er of comfort/Introduction cument retrieval - Less than 6 months old	Min UGX 250,000 p.a 20,000 20,000 50,000 20,000 30,000 60,000 13,500 Actual 30,000 30,000	n/a n/a n/a n/a 10 20 5 Actual 10 10	n/a n/a n/a n/a 12 3 Actual 6	n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a Actual 8 8	n/a n/a n/a n/a 900 400 Actua 900
ue of the securities payable monthly) asury and Custodial - Bid processing fees stodial Fees - Individuals & Investment abs (per investment instruction) be custody of certificates of not readily ermined value (per certificate per annum) assaction fees (per investment instruction - be Institution & Foreign Investor) fee Custody aled envelopes - per quarter (per item) because fee (per visit) her Services mpany search attificate of balance dit confirmation er of comfort/Introduction cument retrieval - Less than 6 months old ar document) cument retrieval - 6 months - 18 months	Min UGX 250,000 p.a 20,000 20,000 50,000 20,000 30,000 13,500 Actual 30,000 30,000 30,000 12,000	n/a n/a n/a n/a 10 20 5 Actual 10 10 10 3.5	n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a Actual 6 6 2.5	n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a Actual 8 8 8 8	n/a n/a n/a n/a 900 400 Actuc 900 900 400
use of the securities payable monthly) assury and Custodial - Bid processing fees stodial Fees - Individuals & Investment abs (per investment instruction) be custody of certificates of not readily ermined value (per certificate per annum) assaction fees (per investment instruction - be Institution & Foreign Investor) fee Custody aled envelopes - per quarter (per item) acropary search acroficate of balance dit confirmation er of comfort/Introduction cument retrieval - Less than 6 months old ar document) cument retrieval - 6 months - 18 months (per document) cument retrieval - more than 18 months	Min UGX 250,000 p.a 20,000 20,000 50,000 20,000 30,000 13,500 Actual 30,000 30,000 30,000 12,000	n/a n/a n/a n/a 10 20 5 Actual 10 10 10 3.5 7.5	n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a Actual 6 6 2.5 4.5	n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a Actual 8 8 8 3 6.5	n/0 n/0 n/0 n/0 1,800 400 Actuc 900 400 750
use of the securities payable monthly) assury and Custodial - Bid processing fees stodial Fees - Individuals & Investment abs (per investment instruction) be custody of certificates of not readily armined value (per certificate per annum) assaction fees (per investment instruction - be Institution & Foreign Investor) fee Custody aled envelopes - per quarter (per item) acress fee (per visit) her Services mpany search artificate of balance dit confirmation are of comfort/Introduction acument retrieval - Less than 6 months old ar document) acument retrieval - 6 months - 18 months (per document) acument retrieval - more than 18 months (per document)	Min UGX 250,000 p.a 20,000 20,000 50,000 20,000 30,000 13,500 Actual 30,000 30,000 30,000 12,000 25,000 60,000	n/a n/a n/a n/a 10 20 5 Actual 10 10 3.5 7.5 17.5	n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a Actual 6 6 2.5 4.5	n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a Actual 8 8 8 3 6.5	n/a n/a n/a n/a 900 400 Actuc 900 400 750 1,800
ue of the securities payable monthly) asury and Custodial - Bid processing fees stodial Fees - Individuals & Investment abs (per investment instruction) be custody of certificates of not readily armined value (per certificate per annum) ansaction fees (per investment instruction - ansaction fees (per investment instruction) ansaction fees (per in	Min UGX 250,000 p.a 20,000 20,000 50,000 20,000 30,000 13,500 Actual 30,000 30,000 30,000 12,000 25,000 60,000	n/a n/a n/a n/a 10 20 5 Actual 10 10 10 3.5 7.5 17.5	n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a Actual 6 6 2.5 4.5 11 16.0	n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a Actual 8 8 8 3 6.5 15	n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 1,800 400 Actuce 900 900 400 750 1,800 2,100
ue of the securities payable monthly) asury and Custodial - Bid processing fees stodial Fees - Individuals & Investment abs (per investment instruction) be custody of certificates of not readily armined value (per certificate per annum) ansaction fees (per investment instruction - be Institution & Foreign Investor) fee Custody aled envelopes - per quarter (per item) ac - per quarter (per item) bess fee (per visit) her Services mpany search attificate of balance dit confirmation are of comfort/Introduction cument retrieval - Less than 6 months old are document) cument retrieval - 6 months - 18 months (per document) cument retrieval - more than 18 months (per document) ification of Letters of Administration/	Min UGX 250,000 p.a 20,000 20,000 50,000 20,000 30,000 13,500 Actual 30,000 30,000 30,000 12,000 25,000 60,000	n/a n/a n/a n/a 10 20 5 Actual 10 10 3.5 7.5 17.5	n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a Actual 6 6 2.5 4.5	n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a Actual 8 8 8 3 6.5	n/a n/a n/a n/a 900 400 Actuc 900 400 750 1,800

Disclaimer: RTGS transactions submitted after 2pm may be processed next day.



Head Office: Plot 45 Jinja Road; P.O Box 2750 Kampala. Toll Free Line: 0800 100 140

Email: feedback@boauganda.com; www.boauganda.com
BANK OF AFRICA in Uganda is regulated by Bank of Uganda

*Terms and conditions apply. All taxes and fees required under law are payable by the customer in any transaction. Please note that the above prices will all be accompanied by an additional charge to cover the excise duty payable to URA on bank charges. Other charges in this tariff and telecom charges may apply in some mobile banking transactions.

All other Foreign Currency account related charges to be processed at prevailing exchange rates.

Please note that third party tariffs are subject to amendments by third parties from time to time. This tariff is also available at www.boauganda.com and in our banking halls.

7 Tariff A1 Poster finedraft_edits.indd 1